## 505849624 01/07/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5896560

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JING JIANG WEN			01/07/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	CLEAR SOUNDS TECHNOLOGY (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD			
Street Address:	FLOOR 1	FLOOR 1, BLDG. 3, NO. 1588 LIANHANG ROAD, MINHANG DISTRICT		
City:	SHANGH	SHANGHAI		
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA		
Postal Code:	201114	201114		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2	Number		
Patent Number:		360979		
Patent Number:		672807		
Patent Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE I				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA		unsuccessful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA	the e-mail address first; if that is ut if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	<i>,</i>	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Email:	DATA De sent to t provided;	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is ι</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> atent@ippivot.com	,	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to t provided; IF	t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to t provided; Pa IF	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ι if that is ι if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD	,	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to t provided; IF 4( S	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD UITE 1100	<i>,</i>	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to t provided; IF 4( S	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ι if that is ι if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD	,	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to t provided; IF 4( S F	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD UITE 1100	,	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to t provided; IF 4( S F/ UMBER:	<i>The e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD UITE 1100 AIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033	,	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to t provided; IF 4( S F/ UMBER:	<i>The e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD UITE 1100 AIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033	,	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to t provided; IF 4( S F/ UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is used to be atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD UITE 1100 AIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 0501-0001 CHIH KUEI HU		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to t provided; IF 4( S F/ UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY D00 LEGATO ROAD UITE 1100 AIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 0501-0001 CHIH KUEI HU /Chih Kuei Hu/	,	

## ASSIGNMENT for Utility Patent

Jing Jiang Wen ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Patent Number; 8360979, dated 01/29/2013, titled "Apparatus and method for ultrasonic color imaging", and U.S. Patent Number: 7672807, dated 03/02/2010, titled "Ultrasonic color imaging characterizing ultra-fine structures and continuously distributed physical conditions", (the "Patents").

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Clear Sounds Technology (Shanghai) Co.; Ltd, having a place of business at Floor 1, Bldg. 3, No.1588 Lianhang Road, Minhang District, Shanghai 201114, China ("Assignee") all of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents. reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Name: Jing Jiang Wen

Address: 20 Northwood Drive, Unit 202, Sudbury, MA 01776 U.S.A.

Signature:

And W-Date:

01/07/2020

PATENT **REEL: 051430 FRAME: 0058** 

Page 1

## **RECORDED: 01/07/2020**